Principles of the Ms. Ku Chen Ai-tsui Scholarship

1. Purpose

To commemorate Ms. Ku Chen Ai-tsui's godly Christianity and virtues of loving and helping others, the "Ku Chen Ai-tsui Scholarship for Encouragement" (hereinafter referred to as this scholarship) was established. The goal of this scholarship is to reward the students at the College of Social Sciences majoring in political science. The scholarship is also applied for the students whose background is relatively in straitened circumstance or students are excellent both in morals and studies.

2. Sources of funding

The source of funding for Ms. Ku Chen Ai-tsui Scholarship is from donations.

3. Quota and Amount

The quota and amount of scholarship for each academic year are determined by the Institute of Political Science faculty meeting based on the application situation of the year.

4. Qualifications

The students at the College of Social Sciences majoring in political science whose background is relatively in straitened circumstance and students are excellent both in morals and studies.

5. Application and Examine time

Applications open from November 1 to November 30 every year, the results are announced before December 15 each year, and awards are awarded before December 31 each year.

6. Application procedures

Please prepare one copy of the following documents:

- 6.1 Application form
- 6.2. Original transcript (with all academic years) with graduation class ranking
- 6.3.Other related documents: Certificate of excellence academic performance (Transcripts, research results, award certificates, etc.). Family financial certificates (Certificate of low income, exemption from income tax etc.). Relevant certificates of unexpected changes in the family and parents' involuntary unemployment, etc.

7. Assessment

The list of approved applicants for this scholarship will be announced after the review by the Institute of Political Science faculty meeting; if there are any unspecified matters or doubts in this method, the Institute of Political Science faculty meeting will make a decision.

8. Implementation and Amendment

These measures will be implemented after being approved by the Institute of Political Science faculty meeting, and the same applies for any revisions.